AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/16/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:04:50
 FIRMS REPORTING:   190   EDIT:10/16/2001
 CYCLE: JUN 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   6,919   -2,899   -30 %   8.07 %   -271 bp

   +200 bp   7,935   -1,883   -19 %   9.06 %   -171 bp

   +100 bp   8,934   -883   -9 %   9.99 %   -78 bp

   0 bp   9,818   10.77 %

   -100 bp   10,273   455   +5 %   11.11 %   +34 bp

   -200 bp   10,283   465   +5 %   11.02 %   +24 bp

   -300 bp   10,243   425   +4 %   10.87 %   +10 bp

   06/30/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.77 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.06 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   171 bp

 AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/16/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:04:50
 FIRMS REPORTING:   190   EDIT:10/16/2001
 CYCLE: JUN 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

  Fixed-Rate Single-Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   12,046   11,809   11,564   11,153   10,592   10,020   9,483   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   3,733   3,655   3,570   3,423   3,237   3,053   2,882   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   7,159   7,038   6,910   6,724   6,494   6,258   6,028   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   4,277   4,212   4,150   4,064   3,949   3,827   3,704   -

  Adjustable-Rate Single Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   1,696   1,690   1,684   1,679   1,673   1,664   1,646   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   7,108   7,030   6,956   6,887   6,815   6,726   6,608   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   7,996   7,863   7,727   7,575   7,399   7,196   6,970   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   646   641   635   629   622   614   603   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   662   652   644   636   628   618   607   -

  Multifamily & Nonresidential
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   673   667   662   657   652   646   641   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   1,795   1,782   1,768   1,756   1,743   1,731   1,718   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   764   740   716   694   672   651   632   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,104   2,032   1,964   1,900   1,840   1,783   1,730   -

  Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,665   3,659   3,652   3,646   3,640   3,634   3,628   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,628   1,584   1,544   1,505   1,469   1,435   1,403   -

  Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,004   2,002   2,000   1,998   1,996   1,994   1,993   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,573   1,538   1,504   1,472   1,441   1,412   1,383   -

  Other Assets Related to
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   116   114   112   110   108   106   104   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   357   357   357   357   357   357   357   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   12   12   12   12   12   12   12   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   10   16   26   40   52   60   67   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   0   0   0   2   3   3   3   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   60,026   59,092   58,156   56,914   55,388   53,793   52,197   -

 AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/16/2001
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:04:50
 FIRMS REPORTING:   190   EDIT:10/16/2001
 CYCLE: JUN 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 NONMORTGAGE LOANS